CHANGE
ORDER

Distribution:

M FBC Engineering
& FBC Judge

M FBC Purchasing
1 Contractor

& Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY
ENGINEERING

P. O. Box 1449

1124 Blume Rd. .

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Phone: 281-633-7510

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

PROJECT:
Widening of Harlem Road at US 90A

CONTRACTOR:

Durwood Greene Construction

P.O. Box 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497 —— ——

The contract is changed as follows:
ltem

RCP Pipe(CLIII(18")

RCP Pipe(CLII(24™)

Barricade, Signs and Traffic Handling
Lime

HMATY-D

Work Zone Pav Mark(4")(W)

Work Zone Pav Mark(24")(W)
Work Zone Pav Mark(4")(Y)

Elim Ext Pav Mark & Marks

Work Zone Arrow

Arrow Board Rental

Railroad Stripping Sign

Refl Pav Mark TY | (W) 47

Refl Pav Mark TY | (W) 8”

Refl Pav Mark TY | (W) 24"

Refl Pav Mark TY | (W) Arrow

Refl Pav Mark TY | (Y) 4°

Refl Pav Marker TY I-C

Refl Pav Marker TY lI-A-A

Refl Pav Marker TY lI-C-R

Refl Pav Mark TY | (Y) 24
Relocate Sm Rd Sn

Work Zone “ONLY"

Asphalt Stab Base (GR2)(PG64)
Work Zone Pav Mark Remov(W)(4")
Work Zone Pav Mark Remov(Y)(4")
Elim Ext Pav Mark (Rais Pav Mrkr)
Block Sodding

Vegetative Watering

Temporary Sediment Control Fence

Amount

4 LF
11LF

2 MO
14.26 TON
316.66 TON
10,024 LF
251 LF
9,387 LF
4,048 LF
10 EA

1 MO

S EA
1,854 LF
315 LF
76 LF

4 EA
1,440 LF
53 EA

55 EA

80 EA
110 LF
1EA

4 EA
138.81 TON
851 LF
1,701 LF
67 EA
887 SY
502 MG
395LF

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

DATE: 11/29/2012

PROJECT NUMBER: 12-018

CONTRACT FOR: Durwood Greene Construction
CONTRACT DATE: 3/14/12

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 88566

Unit Price Total _
$72.00 "$288.007
$85.00 $935.00 7
$2,500.00 $5,000.00
$150.00 $2,139.00
$87.00 $27,549.42
$0.40 $4,009.60
$4.00 - $1,004.00
$0.40 : $3,754.80
$0.70 : $2,833.60
$300.00 $3,000.00
$550.00 $550.00
$300.00 $1,500.00
$0.70 $1,297.80
$2.00 $630.00
$10.00 $760.00
$170.00 $680.00
$0.70 : $1,008.00
$4.00 : $212.00
$4.00 $220.00
$4.00 $320.00
$10.00 $1,100.00
$400.00 $400.00
$300.00 $1,200.00
$65.00 ($9,022.65)
$0.45 ($382.95)
$0.45 ($765.45)
$2.00 ($134.00)
$3.50 , ($3,104.50)
$5.00 ($2,510.00)
$3.00 ($1,185.00)

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract SUMY) ... it e ee ee e ee e eeeaeaans

I:\Mobility\Harlem Rd at US90A 2012\CO1.doc

$ 829,895.60



Net change by previously authorized Change orders .............cccoieiiviiivinirencennnan $ 0.00

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was ........ccccccovivvcieniiiineaeiereens $ 829,895.60
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) '

by this Change Order in the amount of ..........coivviieiiiiiiieeiei e eeees $ 43,286.67
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwillbe .........cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiriiinininnens $ 873,182.27
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased){unchanged) by 43 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (changed) (unshanged)

to 9/26/2012

Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering Durwood Greene Construction Fort Bend County Judge
Louis E. Hood, P.E. Steve Maynard Honorable Robert E. Hebert
P. O. Box 1449 P.O. Box 1338 301 Jad{@
Rosenberg, T as 77471 Stafford, Texas 77497 Richmefd /]
? ] (s:gnature)

DATE: __}-29- ,20/3

I\Mobility\Harlem Rd at USS0A 2012\CO1.doc



