Durwood Greene Construction Co.
P.O. Box 1338
Stafford, Texas 77497

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT ___Widening of Harlem Road at US 90A

OWNER Fort Bend County FBC Purchase Order No. 88566
Address: 1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 120 days
ATTN: Mr. Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions + 43 days
Previous Approved Extensions + days
Estimate No: 6- Final Total Contract Time 163 days
Invoice No:  201207-114 Spent Days days
Start Date:  04-16-12 Days Remaining 0 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 09-21-12
Estimate Cut Off Date: 09-21-12 Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 10-02-12

A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $829.895.60

2. Approved Change Orders: 1 43,286.67
Total Changes to Date: +or-
Total Contract Amount: $873,182.27
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: Previous Earnings: $812,791.05
2. Work Completed this Period: Earnings This Period: $ 60,391.22
3. Materials on Site: $
Total Earnings: $873,182.27
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 0% of $873,182.27 $0
Total Payments Due: $ 873,182.27
Less Previous Payments: $731.511.94
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 141,670.33

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

N
Prepared By: | i Date: 01/9/13

ontractor Durwood Greene Construction Co.

The foregoing estlm of wo completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved by: / iz " Date: il i

Pro;ecf ﬁepresentatwe
Approved by M Date: /0 20| 2

Engineer

S:\M23\EST\BID\JOBS\In Progress\1749-2 FBC Widening Harlem Road at US 90A\PayApp6Final.docx



CONTRACTOR: Durwood Greene Construction Co.
P.O.Box 1338
Stafford, Texas 77497-1338
ENGINEER: TEDSI Infrastructure Group
10260 Westheimer, Suite 460
Houston, TX 77042
ITEM DESCRIPTION
EN L

1 PREP R-O-W

2 MOBILIZATION
SUBTOTAL - GENERAL

STORM SEWER

3 RC PIPE (CL Ill) (18")

4 RC PIPE (CL lll) (24")

5  S.ET.(TY ) (24" (RCP) (6:1) (P)

6 S.E.T.(TY Il) (18") (RCP) (4:1) (P)
SUBTOTAL - STORM SEWER

PAVEMENT

7 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (16")

8 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)

9 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY B)

10 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK) (SLRY) OR QK (DRY)

11 LIME TRT (SUBGR) (DC) (6)

12 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2) (PG 64)

13  D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-D SAC-A PGT76-22

14 D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-D PG76-22

15 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 1.5"

16  RIPRAP (CONC) (5"

17 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)

18  DRIVEWAYS (ACP)

SUBTOTAL - PAVEMENT

UNIT

STA

LS

LF
LF
EA

EA

SY
cYy
cY
TON
Sy
TON
TON
TON
sy
CcY
LF

SY

OWNER:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT
QUANTITY
20.00

1.00

140.00
53.00
1.00

4.00

7,635.00
1,464.00
7,140.00
87.00
8,773.00
5,152.00
1,312.00
748.00
830.00
7.00
622.00

200.00

Fort Bend County Engineering
1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77417

Harlem Road at US 90A

DATE:
INVOICE NO.:
JOB NO. :
EST. NO.:

10/02/2012
201209-113
1749
6 - Final
Rev. 1

1749

UNIT  CONTRACT| COMPLETED TODATE | COMPLETE LAST ESTIMATE | COMPLETE THIS ESTIMATE |
PRICE  AMOUNT| QUANTITY  AMOUNT| QUANTITY AMOUNT| QUANTITY  AMOUNT
100000  20,000.00 2000 20,000.00 20.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00|
10,00000  10,000.00 100 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
30,000.00 30,000.00 30.000.00 0.00
7200 10,080.00 14000 10,080.00 140.00 10,080.00 0.00 0.00
85.00 4,505.00 53.00 4,505.00 53.00 4,505.00 0.00 0.00
1,400.00 1,400.00 1.00 1,400.00 1.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00
900.00 3,600.00 4.00 3,600.00 4.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00
19,685.00 19,585.00 19,585.00 0.00
_
1.00 763500 763500 763500  7,635.00 7,635.00 0.00 0.00
700 1024800 146400 1024800  1,464.00 10,248.00 0.00 0.00
300 2142000 714000 2142000  7,140.00 21,420.00 0.00 0.00
15000 13,5000 8700  13,050.00 87.00 13,050.00 0.00 0.00
200 1754600 877300 17,4600  8773.00 17,546.00 0.00 0.00
6500 33488000 501319  325857.35 501319  325,857.35 0.00 0.00
87.00 11414400 131200 11414400 131200  114,144.00 0.00 000
87.00  65,076.00 74800  65,076.00 748.00 65,076.00 0.00 0.00
8.00 6.640.00 830.00 6.640.00 830.00 6,640.00 0.00 0.00
875.00 6,125.00 7.00 6,125.00 7.00 6,125.00 0.00 0.00
1700 10,574.00 62200  10,574.00 622.00 10,574.00 0.00 0.00
45.00 900000 200.00 9,000.00 200.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00,
616,338.00 607,315.35 607.315.35 0.00|

16




CONTRACTOR: Durwood Greene Construction Co.

P. 0. Box 1338
Stafford, Texas 77497-1338

ENGINEER: TEDSI Infrastructure Group

ITEM

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40

10260 Westheimer, Suite 460
Houston, TX 77042
DESCRIPTION

TRAFFIC
DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36"

CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")

CONDT (RM) (2")

CONDT (RM) (3")

ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE

ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE INSULATED
ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE

TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)

GROUND BOX TY D (162922) WITH APRON
ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (5/16")
ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (1/4")
ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8")

ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) SP (O)
INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)
INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)
INS SM RD SN SUP & AMTY S80 (1) SA (T)
RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 4" (DOT) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 8" (SLD) (100 MIL)

REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)

OWNER:
PROJECT:
CONTRACT
UNIT QUANTITY
LF 60.00
LF 40.00
LF 40.00
LF 80.00
LF 20.00
LF 80.00
LF 140.00
LF 470.00
EA 2.00
LF 310.00
LF 310.00
LF 310.00
EA 1.00
EA 1.00
EA 1.00
EA 4.00
EA 2.00
LF 580.00
LF 220.00
LF 3,820.00
LF 830.00
LF 175.00

Fort Bend County Engineering
1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77417

Harlem Road at US 90A

UNIT
PRICE
300.00

10.00
15.00
20.00
1.20
1.50
2.00
1.70
600.00
1.50
1.00
2.00
3,300.00
600.00
600.00
500.00
400.00
0.70
1.00
0.70
2.00

10.00

CONTRACT
AMOUNT

18,000.00

28

400.00
600.00
1,600.00
24.00
120.00
280.00

799.00

1,200.00

465.00
310.00
620.00
3,300.00
600.00
600.00
2,000.00
800.00
406.00
220.00
2,674.00
1,660.00

1,750.00

M

QUANTITY

60.00
40.00
40.00
80.00
20.00
80.00
140.00
470.00
2.00
310.00
310.00
310.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
580.00
220.00
3,820.00
830.00

175.00

DATE:
INVOICE NO.:
JOB NO. :
EST. NO.:

10/02/2012
201209-113
1749
6 - Final
Rev. 1

1749

COMPLETE LAST ESTIMATE | COMPLETE THIS ESTIMATE |

DATE
AMOUNT| QUANTITY
18,000.00 60.00
400.00 40.00
600.00 40.00
1,600.00 80.00
24.00 20.00
120.00 | 80.00
280.00 140.00
799.00 470.00
1,200.00 2.00
465.00 310.00
310.00 310.00
620.00 310.00
3,300.00 1.00
600.00 1.00
600.00 1.00
2,000.00 4.00
800.00 2.00
406.00 580.00
220.00 220.00
2,674.00 3,820.00
1,660.00 830.00
1,750.00 175.00

AMOUNT|

18,000.00
400.00
600.00

1,600.00
24.00
120.00
280.00
799.00
1,200.00
465.00
310.00
620.00

3,300.00

600.00 _
600.00
2,000.00
800.00
406.00
220.00
2,674.00

1,660.00

1,750.00

QUANTITY AMOU zq_
_
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00!
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 |
0.00 0.00



CONTRACTOR: Durwood Greene Construction Co.

P. 0. Box 1338
Stafford, Texas 77497-1338

ENGINEER: TEDSI Infrastructure Group

43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

10260 Westheimer, Suite 460
Houston, TX 77042
DESCRIPTION
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) (DBL ARROW) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) (RR XING) (100 MIL)
REFL PAVY MRK TY | (W) (WORD) (100 MIL)
REFL PAY MRK TY | (Y) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)
REFL PAY MRK TY | (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (100 MIL)
REFL PAVY MRKR TY I-C
REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A
REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R
INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)
BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC)
BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC)
VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (HOUSING OMLY)
VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)
VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)
VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)
VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)
VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)
BACK PLATE (12") (1 SEC)
TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR)

TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)

UNIT

EA

EA

LF

LF

OWNER:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT
QUANTITY

6.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
540.00
3,125.00
132.00
30.00
66.00
56.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
24.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
8.00
8.00
2.00
440.00

800.00

Fort Bend County Engineering
1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77417

Harlem Road at US 90A

UNIT
PRICE

170.00
200.00
500.00
170.00
0.70
0.70
5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
16,000.00
60.00
70.00
120.00
100.00
100.00
70.00
90.00
80.00
50.00
1.50

2.00

CONTRACT
AMOUNT

1,020.00
400.00
1,000.00
680.00
378.00
2,187.50

660.00

120.00|

264.00
224.00
16,000.00
360.00
70.00
2,880.00
100.00

600.00

70.00

720.00

640.00 |

100.00
660.00

1,600.00

36

COMPLETED TO DATE

QUANTITY
6.00
2.00
2.00
4.00

540.00
3,125.00
132.00
30.00
66.00
56.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
24.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
8.00
8.00
2.00
440.00

800.00

AMOUNT
1,020.00
400.00
1,000.00
680.00
378.00
2,187.50
660.00
120.00
264.00
224.00
16,000.00
360.00
70.00
2,880.00
100.00
600.00

70.00

720.00 |

640.00 |

100.00
660.00

1,600.00

1749

DATE: 10/02/2012
INVOICE NO.: 201209113
JOB NO. : 1749
EST. NO.: 6 - Final
Rev. 1
COMPLETE LAST ESTIMATE | COMPLETE THIS ESTIMATE
QUANTITY AMOUNT ~ QUANTITY AMOUNT
6.00 1,020.00 0.00 0.00
2.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
2.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
4.00 680.00 0.00 0.00
540,00 378.00 0.00 0.00/
3,125.00 2,187.50 0.00 0.00
132.00 660.00 0.00 0.00
30.00 120.00 0.00 0.00
66.00 264.00 0.00 0.00
56.00 224.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00
6.00 360.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 70.00 0.00 0.00
24.00 2,880.00 0.00 0.00/
1.00 100.00 0.00 0.00/
6.00 600.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 70.00 0.00 0.00|
8.00 720.00 0.00 0.00
8.00 640.00 0.00 0.00|
2.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
440.00 660.00 0.00 0.00
800.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00|



CONTRACTOR: Durwood Greene Construction Co.

P. 0. Box 1338
Stafford, Texas 77497-1338

ENGINEER: TEDSI Infrastructure Group

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

10260 Westheimer, Suite 460
Houston, TX 77042
DESCRIPTION

REMOVE RDSD FLSH BEACON ASSEMBLY

INSTL RDSD FLSH BEACON ASSM (SOLAR)

INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) STR (TY D) LUM

REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS

VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM

VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY

VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM

VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)
SUBTOTAL - TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC CONTROL
BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAF HANDLING

CONSTRUCTING DETOURS

WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOQV (W) 24" (SLD)
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)
WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)

WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)

ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")

ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (RAIS PAV MRKR)

SUBTOTAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL

OWNER:
PROJECT:
CONTRACT
UNIT QUANTITY
EA 1.00
EA 1.00
EA 4.00
EA 1.00
EA 1.00
EA 6.00
EA 1.00
LF 1,330.00
MO 3.00
sy 209.00
LF 1,691.00
LF 42.00
LF 2,855.00
LF 851.00
LF 1,701.00
LF 2,500.00
EA 113.00

Fort Bend County Engineering
1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77417

Harlem Road at US 90A

UNIT
PRICE

500.00
4,500.00
5,200.00
2,500.00

15,000.00
1,900.00
1,000.00

220

2,500.00
30.00
0.40
4.00
0.40
0.45
0.45
0.70

2.00

CONTRACT|
AMOUNT

500.00 |
4,500.00
20,800.00
2,500.00
15,000.00
11,400.00
1,000.00
2,926.00

127,787.50

7,500.00

6,270.00
676,40,
168.00

1,142.00
382.95

765.45

1,750.00

226.00

18,880.80

COMPLETED TO DATE |
QUANTITY AMOUNT |
1.00 500.00|
1.00 4,500.00
4.00 20,800.00
1.00 2,500.00
1.00 15,000.00
6.00 11,400.00
1.00 1,000.00
1,330.00 2,926.00
127,787.50

3.00 7,500.00
209.00 6,270.00
1,691.00 676.40
42.00 168.00
2,855.00 1,142.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
2,500.00 1,750.00
46.00 92.00
17.598.40

DATE:
INVOICE NO.:
JOB NO. :
EST. NO.:
| COMPLETE LAST ESTIMATE
QUANTITY AMOUNT
1.00 500.00
1.00 4,500.00
4.00 20,800.00
1.00 2,500.00
1.00 15,000.00
6.00 11,400.00
1.00 1,000.00
1,330.00 2,926.00
127.787.50
3.00 7,500.00
209.00 6,270.00
1,691.00 676.40
42.00 168.00
2,855.00 1,142,00|
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
2,500.00 1,750.00
46.00 92.00
17.598.40

10/02/2012
201209-113
1749
6 - Final
Rev. 1

COMPLETE THIS ESTIMATE

QUANTITY
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

1749

AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0,9_.._m

0.00 |



CONTRACTOR: Durwood Greene Construction Co.

P. O. Box 1338
Stafford, Texas 77497-1338

ENGINEER: TEDSI Infrastructure Group

80
81
82
83
84

85

10
13
35
38
39
40

41

48
49

50

10260 Westheimer, Suite 460
Houston, TX 77042
DESCRIPTION

SWPPP
BLOCK SODDING

DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)

VEGETATIVE WATERING

CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)

CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)

TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE
SUBTOTAL - SWPPP

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
RC PIPE (CL 1) (18"

RC PIPE (CL 11y (24"

LIME (HYD, COM OR QK) (SLRY) OR QK (DRY)
D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-D SAC-A PG76-22
RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 8" (SLD) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY | (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C

REFL PAY MRKR TY II-A-A

REFL PAV MRKR TY lI-C-R

REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)

OWNER:
PROJECT:
CONTRACT
UNIT QUANTITY
sy 1,382.00
SY 8,651.00
MG 502.00
sY 312.00
SY 312.00
LF 790.00
LF 4.00
LF 11.00
TON 14.26
TON 316.66
EA 1.00
LF 1,854.00
LF 315.00
LF 76.00
EA 4.00
LF 1,440.00
EA 53.00
EA 55.00
EA 80.00
LF 110.00

Fort Bend County Engineering
1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77417

Harlem Road at US 90A

UNIT
PRICE
3.50
0.30
5.00
11.00
5.00
3.00

72.00
85.00
150.00
87.00
400.00
0.70
2.00
10.00
170.00
0.70
4.00
4.00
4.00

10.00

INVOICE NO.:
JOBNO. :
EST. NO.:
CONTRACT| COMPLETED TO DATE | COMPLETE LAST ESTIMATE
AMOUNT QUANTITY  AMOUNT, QUANTITY AMOUNT
4,837.00 495.00 173250 495.00 1,732.50
250530 865100 250530  8,651.00 2,505.30
2,510.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
3,432.00 312.00 3,432.00 312.00 3,432.00
1,560.00 312.00 1,560.00 312.00 1,560.00
2,370.00 395.00 1,185.00 395.00 1,185.00
17.304.30 10,504.80 10,504.80
288.00 400 288.00 0.00 0.00
935.00 11.00 935.00 0.00 0.00
2,139.00 14.26 2,139.00 0.00 0.00|
27,549.42 31666  27,549.42 0.00 0.00
400.00 1.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
1,297.80|  1,854.00 1,297.80 0.00 0.00
630.00 315.00 630.00 0.00 0.00
760.00 76.00 760.00 0.00 0.00
680.00 4.00 680.00 0.00 0.00
100800  1,440.00 1,008.00 0.00 0.00
212.00 53.00 212.00 0.00 0.00|
220.00 55.00 220.00 0.00 0.00|
320.00 80.00 320.00 0.00 0.00
1,100.00 110.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00

10/02/2012
201209-113
1749
6 - Final
Rev. 1

MPLET!

QUANTITY

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

4.00
11.00
14.26

316.66
1.00
1,854.00
315.00
76.00
4.00
1,440.00
53.00
55.00
80.00

110.00

1749

ATE
AMOUNT

0.00

0.00

=1

288.00
935.00

2,139.00

27,549.42
400.00
1,297.80 _
630.00
760.00
680.00
1,008.00 |
212.00 |

220.00

320.00 |

1,100.00



CONTRACTOR: Durwood Greene Construction Co.

P. 0. Box 1338
Stafford, Texas 77497-1338

ENGINEER: TEDSI Infrastructure Group

ITEM

71

73

74

75

78

10260 Westheimer, Suite 460
Houston, TX 77042

m>x£0>c%m>ﬂ HANDLING
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOQV (W) 24" (SLD)
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)
ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")

WORK ZONE ARROW

WORK ZONE "ONLY"

WORK ZONE RAILROAD CROSSING
ARROW BOARD RENTAL

SUBTOTAL - CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

GRAND TOTAL

Total Amount Eamed To Date
Less 0% Retainage

Net Amount Due After Retainage
Less Previous Estimates

Net Amount Due

Engineer Approval:

OWNER:
PROJECT:
CONTRACT
UNIT QUANTITY
MO 2.00
LF 10,024.00
LF 251.00
LF 9,387.00
LF 4,048.00
EA 10.00
EA 4.00
EA 5.00
MO 1.00

Fort Bend County Engineering
1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77417

Harlem Road at US 90A
UNIT CONTRACT
PRICE AMOUNT
2,500.00 5,000.00
0.40 4,009.60
4.00 1,004.00
0.40 3,754.80
0.70 2,833.60
300.00 3,000.00
300.00 1,200.00
300.00 1,500.00
550.00 550.00
60,391.22
890,286.82
SUMMARY
Date:

COMPLETED TO DATE
QUANTITY AMOUNT
2.00 5,000.00
10,024.00 4,009.60
251.00 1,004.00
9,387.00 3,754.80
4,048.00 2,833.60
10.00 3,000.00
4.00 1,200.00
5.00 1,500.00
1.00 550.00
60,391.22
873,182.27
873,182.27
0.00
873,182.27

731.511.
141,670.33

DATE:
INVOICE NO.:
JOB NO. :
EST. NO.:
COMPLETE LAST ESTIMATE
QUANTITY AMOUNT
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
" 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00|
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00|
0.00 0.8_
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00
812,791.05 |
812,791.05
(81.279.11)
731,511.94
731,511.94
0.00

1749

10/02/2012
201209-113
1749
6 - Final
Rev. 1
COMPLETE THIS ESTIMATE
QUANTITY AMOUNT
2.00 5,000.00
10,024.00 4,009.60
251.00 1,004.00
9,387.00 3.754.80|
4,048.00 2,833.60
10.00 3,000.00
4.00 1,200.00
5.00 1,500.00
1.00 550.00
60,391.22 _
60,391.22
60,391.22
127
141,670.33
0.00
141,670.33



CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON FINAL PAYMENT

Project: Widening of Harlem Road at US 90A
Job No.: 1749

On receipt by the signer of this document of a check from Fort Bend Co., Texas in the
sum of $141.670.33 payable to Durwood Greene Construction Co. and when the check
has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn, this
document becomes effective to release any mechanic's lien right, any right arising from a
payment bond that complies with a state or federal statute, any common law payment
bond right, any claim for payment, and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule, or
statute related to claim or payment rights for persons in the signer's position that the
signer has on the property of Fort Bend Co., Texas located at Fort Bend County to the
following extent: Widening of Harlem Road at US 90A.

This release covers the final payment to the signer for all labor, services, equipment, or
materials furnished to the property or Fort Bend Co., Texas.

Before any recipient of this document relies on this document, the recipient should verify
evidence of payment to the signer.

The signer warrants that the signer has already paid or will use the funds received from
this final payment to promptly pay in full all of the signer's laborers, subcontractors,
materialmen, and suppliers for all work, materials, equipment, or services provided for or
to the above referenced project up to the date of this waiver and release.

Date January 10, 2013

DWWMH Co.

By Richard K. Townsend

Title: Secretary/Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the undersigned has hereto set his hand and seal, this
IOth day of Januarv ., 2013.

Y SE2 JONATHAN GREENE '
:‘ Notary Public, State of Texas § - 2—
NS My Commission Expires ]Tlotary Signature

Y ! \

il JULYOZ 2016 B
My commission expires "'? 9- 20IG \/




CONSENT OF SURETY OWNER

ARCHITECT
TO REDUCTION IN OR CONTRACTOR
PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE g‘%EIEETRY
AIA DOCUMENT G707 A BOND NO. 8228-93-41
PROJECT: Fort Bend County Bid 12-018, Widening of Harlem Road at Highway 90A
TO (Owner) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
Fort Bend County Purchasing Agent CONTRACT FOR:
301 Jackson Street, Suite 201
Richmond, Texas 77469 CONTRACT DATE:

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(here insert name and address of Surety as it appears in the bond).

Federal Insurance Company , SURETY,
15 Mountain View Road
Warren, NJ 07059

on bond of (here insert name and address of Contractor as it appears in the bond)
Durwood Greene Construction Co. , CONTRACTOR,
PO Box 1338
Stafford, TX 77497

hereby approves the reduction in or partial release of retaining to the Contractor as follows:

Retainage is reduced from 10% to 0%

The Surety agrees that such reduction in or partial release of retaining to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any
of its obligations to (here insert name and address of Owner)

Fort Bend County Purchasing Agent , OWNER,
301 Jackson Street, Suite 201 :
Richmond, Texas 77469

as set forth in the said surety’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

the Surety has hereunto set its hand this ot day of  January 2013
_ 'y Federal Insurance Company
= [ 4 l [ o Sure
VUM (5K 2= L
(Seal ) Heather Noles Signature ofAuthorgfﬂﬁsentative
Vickie Lacy, Attorney=t t

Title

AIA DOCUMENT G707A « CONSENT OF SURETY TO REDUCTION IN OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE -« JUNE 1971
EDITION * AIA® © 1971 « THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006



OF Vigilant Insurance Company 15 Mountain View Road

K ] Chubb POWER Federal Insurance Company  Atftn: Surety Department
Surety ATTORNEY Pacific Indemnity Company Warren, NJ 07059

cCHUBEB

Know All by These Present_s. That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE
COM_P?NOY:_; gpr'?wA E?rgec?trpo&aah?n. a?d gAC{FICf{I:«IDﬁMh&I‘I’E COMPANY, av ‘.-‘.ﬁksconﬁig corporation, do each hereby constitute and
appoin : ¢ W. Boots, Richard Covington, Vickie Lacy, Jessica Mann, Heather No
P.T. O’sburn and Maria D. Zuniga of Houston, Texas o fes,

each as thelr true and lawful Attomey- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals 1o and deliver for and on thelr behalf as surety
thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any
Instruments amending or altering the.same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any Instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested

these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 25th day of July, 2012,
(O P ok W .--’ ’!-I.. 5 - - . ‘.‘.‘! C)/ ; %—x‘——()
3 It SEcretz > Noris, Jr,, Vice w
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ’ /
55.

County of Somersst

onthis 25th dayof July, 2012  before me, a Notary Pubiic of New Jersey, personally came Kenneth C. Wendel, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of
EEDERAL INSURANGE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of
Attomey, and the said Kenneth C. Wendel, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT
INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attomey are such
corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that he signed said Power of Attomey as Assistant Secretary of said Companies
by like authority; and that he is acquainted with David B. Noris, Jr., and knows him ta be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B, Norris, Jr.,
subscribed to said Power of Atiomey is In the genuine handwriting of David B, Noris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent’s presence.

T KATHERINE ), ADELAAR
NOTARY P,Efu?c OF NEW JERSFY
. 2316685 %, M oS
Commission Expires July 1%, 2014 : %
v y Notary Public
CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

“All powers of attomey for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the
President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The
signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any
Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attomey or to any
certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attomeys- in- Fact for purposes anly of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other
writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attomey or ceriificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding
upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company
with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.”
I, Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY
(the “Companies”) do hereby certify that
() the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies Is true and correct,
(i) the Companles are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business In all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are
authorized by the U,S. Treasury Depariment; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in
American Samoa, Guam, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Princa Edward Istand; and
(iii) the foregoing Power of Attomey s true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Waren, NJthis Oth  dayof January, 2013

Kenneth C. wﬁ, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US.OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER
MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3483 Fax (908) 903- 3656 e-mail: surety@chubb.com

Form 15-10- 0225B- U (Ed. 5-03) CONSENT



CONSENT OF OWNER

ARCHITECT
SURETY COMPANY PRI
TO FINAL PAYMENT SURETY

AIA DOCUMENT G707 Bond No. 8228-93-41

PROJECT: Fort Bend County Bid 12-018, Widening of Harlem Road at Highway 90A

TO (Owner) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
Fort Bend County Purchasing Agent CONTRACT FOR:

301 Jackson Street, Suite 201

Richmond, Texas 77469 CONTRACT DATE:

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(here insert name and address of Surety Company).

Federal Insurance Company , SURETY,
15 Mountain View Road
Warren, NJ 07059

on bond of (here insert name and address of Contractor)

Durwood Greene Construction Co. , CONTRACTOR,
PO Box 1338
Stafford, TX 77497

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the
Surety Company of any of its obligations to (here insert name and address of Owner)

Fort Bend County Purchasing Agent , OWNER,
301 Jackson Street, Suite 201
Richmond, Texas 77469

as set forth in the said Surety Company’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 9" day of January 2013

Federal Insurance Company

Witness; 71
(Seal): (___ L Signature of Authoriz@pres tative
Heather Noles l Vickie Lacy, Attorney-in-Fact

NOTE: This form is to be used as a companion document to AIA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT OF
PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS, Current Edition

AIA DOCUMENT G707 » CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT -« APRIL 1970 EDITION = AIA® © 1970 « THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000



OF Vigilant Insurance Company 15 Mountain View Road

K ] Chubb POWER Federal Insurance Company  Aftn: Surety Department
Surety ATTORNEY Pacific Indemnity Company Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Presant;. That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE
COM-PANY, a New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do each hereby constitute and
appoint Joseph Aulbert, Marc W, Boots, Richard Covington, Vickie Lacy, Jessica Mann, Heather Noles
P. T. Osburn and Maria D. Zuniga of Houston, Texas ’

each as their true and lawful Attorey- In- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as sursty
thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any
Instruments amending or altering the.same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any Instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIF;IC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested

these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 25th day of July, 2012,
= . W it SEcreta D " Norris, Jr., Vice Presk
STATE OF NEW JERSEY - : / /

County of Somersst

ontis 25th dayof July, 2012  before me, a Notary Pubiic of New Jersey, personally came Kenneth C. Wendel, o me known to be Assistant Secretary of
FEDERAL INSURANGCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of
Attomey, and the said Kanneth C. Wendel, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that he Is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT
INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attormey are such
corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companles; and that he signed said Power of Attomey as Assistant Secretary of said Companies
by like authority; and that he is acquainted with David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Morris, Jr.,
subscribed fo said Power of Attomay Is In the genuine handwriting of David B, Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent’s presence.

Notarial Seal KATHERINE J, ADELAAR
NOTARY P:JJEUC OF NEW JERSFY
No. 2316485 M, HAlodoe
Commission Expires July 14, 2014 : ‘% :
£ y Notary Public
CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANGE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

“All powers of attomey for and on behalf of the Company may and shall ba executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the
President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The
signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signaturs of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any
Assistant \ice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attomey or to any
certificate refating thereto appolnting Assistant Secretaries or Attormeys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other
writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of atiomey or ceriificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding
upon the Company and any such power so executed and carlified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company
with respect fo any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.”

I, Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY
(the *Companies”) do hereby certify that
i) the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct, .
{i) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to fransact surety business In all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are
authorized by the U,S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigliant are licensed in Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in
American Samoa, Guam, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Princa Edward Island; and
(iii) the foregoing Power of Attomey Is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, N this Oth ~ day o January, 2013

é i Renneth . ﬁ Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US.OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER
MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 803- 3483 Fax (808) 903- 3656 e-mall: surety@chubb.com

Form 15-10-0225B-U (Ed. 5-03) CONSENT



